



Vectra®

Floor Finish

Vectra® Floor Finish saves time while giving floors diamond-like brilliance, clarity and durability.

Features & Benefits

- Provides diamond-like clarity and gloss
- Cures on the floor faster than traditional floor coatings, resulting in time and labor savings
- Resists dirt embedment, black heel marks, scratching and scuffing
- Versatile finish responds well to 175 - 1500 RPM and UHS equipment
- Reduced VOCs of 54.4% results in significantly decreased odors
- Solids content 19%
- Meets ASTM D-2047 slip resistance requirements

Applications

- For use on resilient and most hard surface flooring
- A sealer may be required for highly polished stone surfaces, glazed ceramic tile, luxury vinyl tile, and some rubber floors
- Not intended for use on cork, wood, or bamboo flooring





Use Instructions

- Blockade areas to be stripped or finished. Position wet-floor signs around area to be cleaned.
- Strip floor using recommended Diversey brand stripper according to label directions

Coating

- Apply 2-3 uniform coats using a clean finish mop or the Diversey ProSpeed™/MC or TrailBlazer™/MC Floor Finish Applicator System. Apply additional coats until desired gloss is obtained.
- Allow 30 minutes drying time between coats. Temperature, humidity and ventilation may affect drying time. Allow finish to cure for 24 hours before buffing.

Maintenance

- Dust mop or sweep
- Clean the floor with a mop or an automatic scrubber using the recommended Diversey brand cleaner following label directions
- If desired, spray buff using recommended Diversey brand floor maintainer to enhance gloss

Recoating

- Dust mop or sweep
- Deep scrub floor using Diversey cleaner according to label directions
- Blockade area and apply 1-2 uniform coats of finish using a clean finish mop or the Diversey ProSpeed™/MC or TrailBlazer™/MC Floor Finish Applicator System. Allow finish to cure for 24 hours before buffing.

Removal

- Remove using recommended Diversey brand stripper according to label directions

Best Results

- Do not dilute
- Do not use on surfaces colder than 50°F (10°C) @ 15% RH
- To avoid contamination, do not return unused product to original container

Note: Floors will be slippery when wet or contaminated with foreign materials. Promptly clean-up spills and foreign materials. Meets ASTM D2047 requirements for slip resistance.

Technical data	Vectra® Floor Finish
Color/Form	Opaque Off-White Liquid
pH	8.6
Scent	Ammonia
Shelf Life	2 Years

Product	Pack size	Dilution	Product code	
Vectra® Floor Finish	6 x 2.5 L / 2.64 Qt. ProSpeed™/MC BIB (Bag-in-Box)	Ready-to-use	4971921	
Vectra® Floor Finish	4 x 1 gal. / 3.78 L Containers	Ready-to-use	04078	
Vectra® Floor Finish	1 x 5 gal. / 18.9 L Envirobox™/MC	Ready-to-use	5105047	

Safe handling

Please make sure your employees read and understand the product label and Safety Data Sheet before using this product. The label contains directions for use; and both the label and SDS contain hazard warnings, precautionary statements and first aid procedures. SDS are available online at www.diversey.com or by calling 888.352.2249. Improper use or dilution may result in damage to surfaces and may result in health and physical hazards that match those of the concentrate. Please refer to the Diversey HazMat Library, only available through Internet Explorer, <http://naextranet.diversey.com/dot/>, for up-to-date shipping information.



Vectra®

Finition pour sols

Le fini pour plancher Vectra® vous fait économiser du temps tout en donnant aux planchers une clarté, une résistance et un éclat équivalents à celui d'un diamant.

Caractéristiques et Avantages

- Offre une clarté et un lustre équivalents à celui d'un diamant
- Durci sur le plancher plus rapidement que les revêtements traditionnels de sol, vous faisiez économiser temps et main-d'oeuvre
- Résiste à l'incrustation de la saleté, aux marques de talon noir, aux rayures et aux égratignures
- Fini polyvalent répondant bien aux équipements UHS et à ceux tournant entre 175 et 1500 tr/min
- COV réduits de 54,4% pour une diminution remarquable des odeurs
- 19% de contenu solide
- Satisfait aux exigences antidérapantes de la norme ASTM D-2047

Applications

- À utiliser sur des surfaces résilientes et la plupart des planchers à revêtement dur
- Un produit scellant peut être requis sur les surfaces de pierre très polie, les carreaux de céramique vitrifiée, les carreaux vinyliques de luxe et certains planchers de caoutchouc
- Non conçu pour une utilisation sur les revêtements de sol en liège, bois ou bambou



**Mode d'emploi**

- Interdire l'accès aux zones à traiter pour décapage ou finition. Mettre en place des signalisations de sol mouillé autour de la zone à nettoyer.
- Décaper le sol en utilisant un produit décapant recommandé par Diversey et en suivant les instructions de son étiquette

Revêtement

- Appliquer 2-3 couches uniformes à l'aide d'une serpillière propre finition Diversey ProSpeed™/MC ou système d'applicateur de TrailBlazer™/MC plancher fini. Appliquez des couches supplémentaires jusqu'à ce que la brillance désirée est obtenue.
- Comptez 30 mn de séchage entre les couches. Température, humidité et ventilation peuvent affecter le temps de séchage. Laisser terminer pour guérir pendant 24 heures avant le meulage.

Entretien

- Dépoussiérer avec une vadrouille ou un balai
- Nettoyer quotidiennement le sol avec une vadrouille ou une autolaveuse, en utilisant la marque de nettoyeur recommandé par Diversey selon les instructions de son étiquette.
- Si c'est souhaité, pulvériser et polir avec du produit d'entretien pour sols recommandé par Diversey pour augmenter l'éclat

Revêtir

- Passer une vadrouille sèche ou balayer
- Gommage profond plancher utilisant Diversey décapant selon les directives de l'étiquette
- Blocus de zone et appliquer 1 à 2 couches uniformes de finition à l'aide d'une serpillière propre finition Diversey ProSpeed™/MC ou système d'applicateur de TrailBlazer™/MC plancher fini. Laisser terminer pour guérir pendant 24 heures avant le meulage.

Décapage

- Décaper le sol en utilisant un produit décapant recommandé par Diversey et en suivant les instructions de son étiquette

Pour les meilleurs résultats

- Ne pas diluer.
- ne pas utiliser sur des surfaces inférieures à 50° F (10° C) @ à 15 % d'humidité relative
- Pour éviter une contamination, ne pas remettre de produit non utilisé dans le conteneur d'origine

Remarque: Les sols seront glissants une fois mouillés ou contaminés par des matières étrangères. Éliminer rapidement tous déversements ou matières étrangères. Produit conforme aux exigences ASTM D2047 sur la résistance au glissement.

Données techniques	Vectra® Finition pour sols
Couleur/Forme	Liquide opaque blanc cassé
pH	8.6
Parfum	Ammoniac
Durée de conservation	2 ans

Produit	Contenance	Dilution	Code produit	
Vectra® Finition pour sols	6 BIB (outré en carton) ProSpeed™/MC de 2,5 L / 2,64 pintes	Prêt à l'emploi	4971921	
Vectra® Finition pour sols	4 conteneurs de 1 gal. / 3,78 L	Prêt à l'emploi	04078	
Vectra® Finition pour sols	1 Envirobox™/MC de 5 gal. / 18,9	Prêt à l'emploi	5105047	

Manipulation sûre

Veillez vous assurer que vos employés lisent et comprennent l'étiquette du produit et la fiche de sécurité du produit avant de l'utiliser. L'étiquette contient le mode d'emploi, et l'étiquette et la fiche de sécurité du produit contiennent les signaux de danger, les mises en garde et les procédures en matière de premiers secours. Les fiches de sécurité du produit sont disponibles en ligne sur www.diversey.com ou en appelant le 888 352 2249. Un usage inapproprié ou une dilution peuvent endommager les surfaces et présenter des risques sanitaires et physiques équivalant à ceux du concentré. Veuillez aller sur Diversey HazMat Library, uniquement disponible via Internet Explorer, <http://naextranet.diversey.com/dot/>, pour les renseignements sur l'expédition à jour.